equipped with initial uniform apparel shall have the costs of that apparel deducted from 

their final payroll check(s), or shall be billed for such costs, at the discretion of the 

Township. 

The Township will provide qualified employees the cost of one pair of safety shoes each 

year as needed up to One Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars ($175.00) at the time of their 

anniversary with the township. 

The Township will provide a reimbursement up to $150.00 to all employees who have 

purchased pants to comply with the new uniform policy.